We have determined that the striker head in some of the Fix and Mini Fix firearms did not meet our standards and, as a result, may lead to a malfunction. This can result in an unsafe condition. This is an important safety issue, and therefore we are recalling all the Fix rifles and Mini Fix pistols with serial numbers falling within the following ranges: BB0100-BB2052; BE0001-BE9904; BF0669-BF1665; KA0134-KA1445; and KB0091-KB1290.

 

*PLEASE STOP ALL USE OF AFFECTED FIREARMS

UNTIL THE BOLT ASSEMBLY IS INSPECTED BY US*


WHAT FIREARMS ARE AFFECTED? 

All The Fix rifles and Mini Fix pistols with a serial number falling within one of the following ranges may be affected: BB0100-BB2052; BE0001-BE9904; BF0669-BF1665; KA0134-KA1445; and KB0091-KB1290. If your rifle or pistol has a serial number falling within the ranges set forth above, please follow the steps below to determine if your bolt assembly is affected and requires return for inspection and replacement if required. 

 

WHAT DO I DO? 

Fill out the "Fix My Fix" form below. 
 
Include your name, address, phone number, email address, and serial number.  
We will confirm if your firearm is subject to this recall and send you a shipping label to return the bolt system only.  

 

WHAT PARTS DO I RETURN? 

You only need to return the bolt. A video and illustration for how to remove the bolt assembly from The Fix and Mini Fix is available below. 

 

HOW LONG WILL IT TAKE TO GET MY BOLT ASSEMBLY BACK? 

We will do our best to ship your bolt assembly within twenty-four hours. 

HOW TO REMOVE THE BOLT ASSEMBLY FROM THE FIX & MINI FIX